with the three reclassified positions using NX-00220 ($21.048 - 
$26.653/hour) effective March 1, 2015.     Motion carried.  

WM15/02 - 17 It was moved by Sabo, supported by Hughes, to authorize the adoption 

of the resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to borrow up to twelve 
million dollars ($12,000,000) against the anticipated 2014 delinquent real 
property taxes.       Motion carried. 

WM15/02 - 18 It was moved by Hughes, supported by Engle, to authorize the adoption 

of the resolution to waive the monthly interest charge of 1% and the 
administrative fee of 4% for the period March 1st to April 3th 2014